10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

LUMMI TRIBAL COURT
LUMMI NATION, WASHINGTON

IN RE THE GUARDIANSHIP OF:

\ Case No.: CVGD
DOB: [/ |
pDoB: [/ |
PETITION FOR GUARDIANSHIP
Petitioner(s)

and

, Mother

, Father

Respondents

[ ] LUMMI CHILD WELFARE (check if
applicable.)
Necessary Party

Petitioners seek guardianship of a child(ren) pursuant to Lummi Code of Laws Chapter 8.09.

1. JURISDICTION

Personal jurisdiction for purposes of guardianship exists pursuant to LCL 8.09.010 and LCL
8.01.070, for a child(ren) under the age of 18, and:

Check all that apply:

[] the child(ren) is an enrolled member of the Lummi Nation;

[] the parent of the child(ren) is an enrolled member of the Lummi Nation;
[] the child(ren) is one-quarter or more Lummi blood quantum;

[] the child(ren) is eligible for enrollment as a member of the Lummi Nation or would be
eligible for enrollment if the child’s eligible parent were enrolled,

[] the child(ren) is an Indian child who resides or is domiciled on the Lummi Reservation.

Petition for Guardianship Lummi Tribal Court
Page 1 2665 Kwina Road
Bellingham, WA 98226

Revi March 2024
evised March 20 (360) 312-2239




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

2. CHILD INFORMATION

1. Child’s Name

Age

Date of Birth | Sex:

[ ] Male
[ ] Female

Indian status of the child:
O Enrolled Lummi
O Eligible for Lummi membership

] Other:

Child is a permanent resident of the Lummi
Reservation. Yes[J No [

If no, child’s residence is:

2. Child’s Name

Age

Date of Birth | Sex:

[] Male
[ ] Female

Indian status of the child:
O Enrolled Lummi
1 Eligible for Lummi membership

] Other:

Child is a permanent resident of the Lummi
Reservation. Yes[J No [

If no, child’s residence is:

3.CHILD’S PROPERTY
Name of Child:

1 Child has no known interest in any property.

[J Child has property. Describe and estimate the value of all property in which the child has an

interest.

Petition for Guardianship
Page 2

Revised March 2024

Lummi Tribal Court
2665 Kwina Road

Bellingham, WA 98226
(360) 312-2239




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Name of Child:
] Child has no known interest in any property.

1 Child has property. Describe and estimate the value of all property in which the child has an
interest.

4, PETITIONER #1 INFORMATION
Name:

Age: DOB: / /

Address:

City State Zip Code
Lived at this address since: / /

Indian status of Petitioner: () Enrolled Lummi
() Enrolled Other Tribe:

() Non-Indian
PETITIONER #2 INFORMATION
Name:

Age: DOB: / /

Address:

City State Zip Code
Lived at this address since: / /

Indian status of Petitioner: () Enrolled Lummi
() Enrolled Other Tribe:

() Non-Indian

5. LEGAL OR TEMPORARY CUSTODY OF THE CHILD
The child is currently in the legal or temporary custody of:
[ ] Lummi Child Welfare.

[]legal custodian [ ] temporary custodian

Address:
Petition for Guardianship Lummi Tribal Court
Page 3 2665 Kwina Road

Bellingham, WA 98226

Revi March 2024
evised March 20 (360) 312-2239




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

[] NAME:

[]legal custodian [ ] temporary custodian

Address:

6. STATUS OF THE NATURAL FATHER
Name:
D.O.B: /1

Tribal Enrollment:

[] The father has consented to the guardianship. [Attach consent if already signed.]
[ ] The father is deceased: a copy of the death certificate is attached or other proof of death.

[ ] No father’s name appears on the birth certificate, as shown on the attached birth
certificate, and no person has acknowledged or established paternity.

[] The father is unavailable or is unwilling to care for the child as shown by:

[ ] The father is available and willing to care for the child, but
[] the child meets the definition of a child in need of protection under LCL 8.05.010
because of conduct by the father;
[ ] there is a substantial probability of future abuse or neglect if the child were returned
to the father; or
[ ] the conditions that lead to the child in need of protection finding are unlikely to
improve within a reasonable period of time.

Include facts or supporting documents which may be attached.

7. STATUS OF THE NATURAL MOTHER

Name:

D.O.B: I

Tribal Enrollment:
Petition for Guardianship Lummi Tribal Court
Page 4 2665 Kwina Road

Bellingham, WA 98226

Revi March 2024
evised March 20 (360) 312-2239




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

[ ] The mother has consented to the guardianship. [Attach consent if already signed.]

[ ] The mother is deceased: a copy of the death certificate is attached or other proof of
death.

[ ] The mother is unavailable or is unwilling to care for the child as shown by:

[ ] The mother is available and willing to care for the child, but
[] the child meets the definition of a child in need of protection under LCL 8.05.010
because of conduct by the mother;
[] there is a substantial probability of future abuse or neglect if the child were returned
to the mother; or
[] the conditions that lead to the child in need of protection finding are unlikely to
improve within a reasonable period of time.

Include facts or supporting documents which may be attached.

8. RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN CHILD(REN) AND PETITIONER(S)

Petitioner #1 is related to the child(ren) as follows:
(Name)
() Grandparent
() Brother/ Sister
() Uncle/ Aunt/ Cousin
()
()

Non-relative caregiver
Other:

Petitioner #2 is related to the child(ren) as follows:
(Name)
() Grandparent
() Brother/ Sister
() Uncle/ Aunt/ Cousin
()
()

Non-relative caregiver
Other:

Petition for Guardianship Lummi Tribal Court
Page 5 2665 Kwina Road
Bellingham, WA 98226

Revi March 2024
evised March 20 (360) 312-2239




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

9. CONSENT OF THE LUMMI NATION

If the child is a ward of the court, no petition for guardianship may be filed unless the Lummi
Nation has approved of the petition.

The person signing below is a representative of the Lummi Nation and is authorized to approve
of the filing of this petition for guardianship. Their signature indicates approval by the Lummi
Nation that this petition may be filed.

Dated:

Signature

Title

PRAYER FOR RELIEF
WHEREFORE the Petitioner(s) request that this Court:
1. Establish petitioner(s) as guardian(s) for the child(ren).

2. Notify and appoint Lummi Child Welfare or other qualified person to make an
investigation and file a written report with the Court within 45 days of the time of the
appointment unless further time is granted by the Court.

DECLARATION

| affirm that by signing this petition that: (1) | have read this petition, or it has been read to me;
and 2) I understand the contents of the petition and believe the contents to be true and correct,
and to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief, formed after reasonable inquiry.

Below is the address at which I can receive all legal documents, and | understand | have the duty to
update this address with the court if it changes.

Dated:

Signature of Petitioner

Print or Type Name

Address
Petition for Guardianship Lummi Tribal Court
Page 6 2665 Kwina Road

Bellingham, WA 98226

Revi March 2024
evised March 20 (360) 312-2239




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

City, State, Zip Code

Telephone Number

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me
this day of , 20 .

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

If second petitioner

| affirm that by signing this petition that: (1) | have read this petition, or it has been read to me;
and 2) I understand the contents of the petition and believe the contents to be true and correct,
and to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief, formed after reasonable inquiry.

Below is the address at which I can receive all legal documents, and | understand | have the duty to
update this address with the court if it changes.

Dated:

Signature of Second Petitioner

Print or Type Name

Address

City, State, Zip Code

Telephone Number

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me
this day of ,20 .

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

Petition for Guardianship Lummi Tribal Court
Page 7 2665 Kwina Road
Bellingham, WA 98226

Revi March 2024
evised March 20 (360) 312-2239




