1		
2		
3		
4		IBAL COURT N, WASHINGTON
5	IN RE THE GUARDIANSHIP OF:	
6	,	Case No.: CVGD
7	DOB://	
	, ,	
8	DOB://	
9	,	PETITION FOR GUARDIANSHIP
10	,	FEITION FOR OUARDIANSHIP
11	Petitioner(s) and	
12	, Mother	
13	, Father	
14	Respondents	
15	LUMMI CHILD WELFARE (check if applicable.)	
	Necessary Party	
16	Petitioners seek guardianship of a child(ren) pu	ursuant to Lummi Code of Laws Chapter 8.09.
17	1. JURISDICTION	ľ
18	Personal jurisdiction for purposes of guardians	hip exists pursuant to LCL 8 09 010 and LCL
19	8.01.070, for a child(ren) under the age of 18, a	
20	Check all that apply:	
21	the child(ren) is an enrolled member	·
22	the parent of the child(ren) is an enror $\Box$ the child(ren) is one quarter or more	
	the child(ren) is one-quarter or more the child(ren) is eligible for enrollme	ent as a member of the Lummi Nation or would be
23	eligible for enrollment if the child's eligi	ble parent were enrolled;
24	the child(ren) is an Indian child who	resides or is domiciled on the Lummi Reservation.
25	Petition for Guardianship	Lummi Tribal Court
	Page 1	2665 Kwina Road Bellingham, WA 98226
	Revised March 2024	(360) 312-2239

1. Child's Name	Age	Date of Birth	Sex:
Indian status of the child:		s a permanent resi ation. Yes □ N	
Enrolled Lummi		hild's residence is	
□ Eligible for Lummi membership		initia s residence is	5.
□ Other:			
2. Child's Name	Age	Date of Birth	Sex:
			Male
			Female
Indian status of the child:		s a permanent resi ation. Yes □ N	
Enrolled Lummi	If no. c	hild's residence is	s.
Eligible for Lummi membership			
□ Other:			
3.CHILD'S PROPERTY			
Name of Child:			
□ Child has no known interest in any proper	ty.		
□ Child has property. Describe and estimate interest.	the value of a	all property in wh	ich the child has
Petition for Guardianship			nmi Tribal Court 665 Kwina Road
		/ 6	
Page 2 Revised March 2024		Bellin	ngham, WA 98226 360) 312-2239

Name of Child:	
☐ Child has no known interest in any property.	
☐ Child has property. Describe and estimate the value of all nterest.	property in which the child has
PETITIONER #1 INFORMATION	
Name:	
Age: DOB:/	
Address:	
City State	Zip Code
Lived at this address since://	
ndian status of Petitioner: ( ) Enrolled Lummi ( ) Enrolled Other Tribe:	
( ) Non-Indian	
PETITIONER #2 INFORMATION	
Name:	
Age: DOB://_	
Address:	
City State	Zip Code
Lived at this address since://	
ndian status of Petitioner: ( ) Enrolled Lummi ( ) Enrolled Other Tribe: ( ) Non-Indian	
( ) Non-Indian	
5. LEGAL OR TEMPORARY CUSTODY OF THE CHIL	D
The child is currently in the legal or temporary custody of:	
Lummi Child Welfare.	
legal custodian temporary custodian	
Address:	
Petition for Guardianship Page 3	Lummi Tribal Court 2665 Kwina Road Bellingham, WA 98226
	Dellingham WA 00000

NAME:
legal custodian       temporary custodian         ddress:
ddress:
STATUS OF THE NATURAL FATHER         Name:         D.O.B:/         Tribal Enrollment:            The father has consented to the guardianship. [ <i>Attach consent if already signed.</i> ]            The father is deceased: a copy of the death certificate is attached or other proof of death.            No father's name appears on the birth certificate, as shown on the attached birth certificate, and no person has acknowledged or established paternity.
Name:
Name:
D.O.B:/ Tribal Enrollment: The father has consented to the guardianship. [ <i>Attach consent if already signed</i> .] The father is deceased: a copy of the death certificate is attached or other proof of death. No father's name appears on the birth certificate, as shown on the attached birth certificate, and no person has acknowledged or established paternity.
<ul> <li>The father has consented to the guardianship. [<i>Attach consent if already signed</i>.]</li> <li>The father is deceased: a copy of the death certificate is attached or other proof of death.</li> <li>No father's name appears on the birth certificate, as shown on the attached birth certificate, and no person has acknowledged or established paternity.</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>The father is deceased: a copy of the death certificate is attached or other proof of death.</li> <li>No father's name appears on the birth certificate, as shown on the attached birth certificate, and no person has acknowledged or established paternity.</li> </ul>
certificate, and no person has acknowledged or established paternity.
The father is unavailable or is unwilling to care for the shild as shown by:
incratic is unavailable of is unwinning to care for the child as shown by.
The father is available and willing to care for the child, but
the child meets the definition of a child in need of protection under LCL 8.05.010
because of conduct by the father;
there is a substantial probability of future abuse or neglect if the child were returned
to the father; or
the conditions that lead to the child in need of protection finding are unlikely to
improve within a reasonable period of time.
Include facts or supporting documents which may be attached.
STATUS OF THE NATURAL MOTHER
Name:
D.O.B://
Tribal Enrollment:
tition for Guardianship Lummi Tribal Court
ge 4 2665 Kwina Road
vised March 2024 Bellingham, WA 98226 (360) 312-2239

The mother has consented to the guar	rdianship. [Attach consent if already signed.]	
The mother is deceased: a copy of the death.	e death certificate is attached or other proof of	
The mother is unavailable or is unwit	lling to care for the child as shown by:	
The mother is available and willing t	o care for the child, but	
the child meets the definition of a	a child in need of protection under LCL 8.05.010	
because of conduct by the mother;		
there is a substantial probability of	of future abuse or neglect if the child were returne	
to the mother; or		
the conditions that lead to the child in need of protection finding are unlikely to		
improve within a reasonable period of time.		
Include facts or supporting documents wi		
8. RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN CHILD(RE	EN) AND PETITIONER(S)	
Petitioner #1	is related to the child(ren) as follows	
(Name)		
<ul><li>( ) Grandparent</li><li>( ) Brother / Sister</li></ul>		
( ) Uncle / Aunt / Cousin		
( ) Non-relative caregiver		
( ) Other:		
Petitioner #2	is related to the child(ren) as follows	
(Name)		
( ) Grandparent		
<ul> <li>( ) Brother / Sister</li> <li>( ) Uncle / Aunt / Cousin</li> </ul>		
() Non-relative caregiver		
( ) Other:		
Detition for Coordination		
Petition for Guardianship Page 5	Lummi Tribal Court 2665 Kwina Road	
Revised March 2024	Bellingham, WA 98226 (360) 312-2239	

1			
2			
3	9. CONSENT OF THE LUMMI NATION		
4	If the child is a ward of the court, no petition for guardianship may be filed unless the Lummi Nation has approved of the petition.		
5	The person signing below is a representative of the Lummi Nation and is authorized to approve of the filing of this petition for guardianship. Their signature indicates approval by the Lummi		
6	Nation that this petition may be filed.		
7			
8	Dated: Signature		
9			
	Title		
10			
11	PRAYER FOR RELIEF WHEREFORE the Petitioner(s) request that this Court:		
12	1. Establish petitioner(s) as guardian(s) for the child(ren).		
13	<ol> <li>2. Notify and appoint Lummi Child Welfare or other qualified person to make an</li> </ol>		
14	investigation and file a written report with the Court within 45 days of the time of the appointment unless further time is granted by the Court.		
15	DECLARATION		
16 17	I affirm that by signing this petition that: (1) I have read this petition, or it has been read to me; and 2) I understand the contents of the petition and believe the contents to be true and correct,		
18	and to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief, formed after reasonable inquiry.		
19	Below is the address at which I can receive all legal documents, and I understand I have the duty to		
	update this address with the court if it changes.		
20			
21	Dated: Signature of Petitioner		
22	Print or Type Name		
23			
24	Address		
25	Petition for Guardianship Lummi Tribal Court		
	Page 6 2665 Kwina Road Bellingham, WA 98226		
	Revised March 2024 (360) 312-2239		
1			

		City, State, Zip Code
		Telephone Number
	CRIBED AND SWORN to before me day of, 20	
	Public mmission Expires:	_
If sec	ond petitioner	
and 2	I understand the contents of th	hat: (1) I have read this petition, or it has been read to me; he petition and believe the contents to be true and correct, formation, and belief, formed after reasonable inquiry.
	v is the address at which I can re this address with the court if it	eceive all legal documents, and I understand I have the duty to changes.
Dated	:	Signature of Second Petitioner
		Print or Type Name
		Address
		City, State, Zip Code
		Telephone Number
	CRIBED AND SWORN to before me day of	
	duy of, 20	
this Notary	Public mmission Expires:	-
this Notary	Public	_